BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION	
<u>To</u> : Council Chair <u>Date</u> : 2 <u>Through</u> : Dave Somers, County Executive	2025
From: Purchasing Division <u>Bid No</u> :	ITB 25-0465RB
General Legislative Session: 2025 Departm	nent: Public Works, Road Maintenance
Product/Service: Piping, Aluminized Metal <u>Funding</u>	ː Varies
BRIEF DESCRIPTION: A competitive Invitation to Bid # ITB 25-0465RB Piping, Aluminized Metal was issued to solicit fixed pricing for Aluminized Metal Piping to be utilized by the Roads Division of Public Works in the ongoing roads maintenance operations throughout Snohomish Country. Two (2) bidders offered competitive pricing for Aluminized Metal Piping. The companies are listed below. BIDDERS: 1. Contech Engineered Solutions LLC 2. Pacific Corrugated Pipe	
The award of this bid will result in a three-year contract with each of the bidders for Aluminized Metal Piping on "as needed" basis. The estimated annual dollar value under this bid is \$ 1,500,000.00.	
AWARD AUTHORITY: This bid/contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance with Snohomish County Code section 3.04.120, "Formal sealed bidding", and section 3.04.140(5), "Award, execution, by whom". The County Council approves and authorizes the County Executive or designee to execute an agreement and subsequent amendments for the products/services described above.	
AWARD RECOMMENDATION: The Public Works Department Director endorses this bid award recommendation. The Purchasing Manager, or designee, has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2025-2157 The County Executive, or designee, has electronically recommended this award on ECAF 2025-2157	

Date

APPROVED:

Council Chair